

## 1M CARNIVAL GUESTS UTILIZE VERIFLY DIGITAL TRAVEL APP FOR SEAMLESS, CONVENIENT TRAVEL EXPERIENCE

August 10, 2022

MIAMI & FAIRFAX, Va. – August 10, 2022 – One million Carnival Cruise Line guests have now utilized VeriFLY™ by Daon, a secure and free travel app allowing vaccinated guests to easily submit health screening information.

"Helping one million people to simplify the process of starting their vacation is a great milestone to reach, but it's no surprise the majority of our guests have taken to using VeriFLY so quickly. They see the benefit immediately as they save a significant amount of time at the port and get on board faster," said Ron Dillehay, Carnival's vice president of guest marketing and technology.

Since making the app available fleetwide in March, Carnival became the largest cruise line to implement VeriFLY.

"We applaud Carnival Cruise Line, the world's largest cruise vacation company, for leading the industry in reaching the milestone of one million guests using the VeriFLY digital travel app to ensure safe and convenient travel and leisure," said Tom Grissen, chief executive officer at Daon. "Through this partnership, we are enabling Carnival to deliver a faster and more seamless health screening experience at embarkation for their guests."

Carnival's Brand Ambassador John Heald recently asked guests about their experiences using the app - and thousands of them responded.

"It is easy to use, and it made things go much quicker during embarkation," Shand Shuler-Altman said.

"We used it for <u>Carnival Valor</u> out of New Orleans in March 2022. It worked wonderfully. My family and I will be boarding Horizon out of Miami this Saturday. I have our VeriFLY app ready to go," Michelle Lorsong said.

"Absolutely loved it! Worked as it was supposed to and took the stress out of testing and proof of vaccine. Streamlined the whole process in Miami for us." Laurie Whalen said.

VeriFLY is available in the App Store and Google Play. After guests download the app, they then search for <u>Carnival Cruise Line</u> and complete the required steps. They will be asked to submit required documentation, such as vaccination status and COVID-19 test results. When the process is complete, a VeriFLY pass will be issued in the app to present during embarkation. For more information on VeriFLY and the process, <u>click here</u>.

For additional information on Carnival Cruise Line and to book a cruise vacation, call 1-800-CARNIVAL, visit <u>www.carnival.com</u>, or contact your favorite travel advisor or online travel site.

## **ABOUT CARNIVAL CRUISE LINE**

Carnival Cruise Line, part of Carnival Corporation & plc (NYSE/LSE: CCL; NYSE: CUK), is proud to be known as America's Cruise Line. Since its founding in 1972, Carnival has continually revolutionized the cruise sector, making a cruise vacation an affordable and popular option for millions of guests. Carnival operates from 14 U.S. homeports and employs more than 40,000 team members representing 120 nationalities. Carnival's newest ship, *Mardi Gras*, featuring the first roller coaster at sea, is the first cruise ship in the Americas powered by eco-friendly Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG). Carnival returns to Australia in October 2022 and will welcome four additional ships over the next two years, including Carnival Celebration, which arrives to Miami in November to close out Carnival's 50th birthday festivities.

MEDIA CONTACT: media@carnival.com

## **ABOUT DAON**

Daon, <a href="www.daon.com">www.daon.com</a>, is an innovator in developing and deploying biometric authentication and identity assurance solutions worldwide. Daon has pioneered methods for securely and conveniently combining biometric and identity capabilities across multiple channels with large-scale deployments that span financial institutions, insurance, telcos, travel and the public sector. Daon's IdentityX® platform provides an inclusive, trusted digital security experience, enabling the creation, authentication and recovery of a user's identity and allowing businesses to conduct transactions with any consumer, through any medium, with total confidence. Click <a href="here">here</a> for more info about VeriFLY. Get to know us on <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a> and <a href="mailto:LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>.

MEDIA CONTACT: press@daon.com